

X
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6773/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 17/09/2003 in WP No. 6352/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ILLA DUTTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.
and prayer for interim relief) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Ms. Indra Sawhney, adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Not taken up.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master